The parent entity does not hold any financial instruments at fair value.

Quoted market price represents the fair value determined based on quoted prices on active markets as at the reporting
date without any deduction for transaction costs. The fair values of the listed equity investments are based on quoted
market prices.

For financial instruments not quoted in active markets, the Group uses valuation techniques such as present value
techniques, comparison to similar instruments for which market observable prices exist and other relevant models
used by market participants. These valuation techniques use observable market inputs.

Financial instruments that use valuation techniques with only observable market inputs include hedge funds which are
independently priced by administrators, and foreign exchange contracts not traded on a recognised exchange.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the fair value exposures in existence at reporting date.

At 31 December 2009, if market values had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

Post tax profit
higher/(lower)

Other
comprehensive income

higher/(lower)

2009 2008 2009 2008

$000 $000 $000 $000

+10% 401 (21) 41 35

–10% (401) 21 (41) (35)

Note 26: Remuneration of Auditors

Consolidated Parent Entity

2009 2008 2009 2008

$000 $000 $000 $000

Audit and review of the financial report 90,000 154,000 54,000 91,000

Other assurance services – 13,000 – –

90,000 167,000 54,000 91,000

Everest Financial Group Annual Report 200950

Notes
To Financial Statements

Note 27: Share Option Plan

(a) Employee Share Option Plan (ESOP)

The Company has in place a Long Term Incentive Plan (LTI) which is designed to reward employees for creating long-term
sustained Company performance. It seeks to align employees with shareholders, while recognising the need to balance
short-term revenue growth with longer term business building. The provision of an LTI will assist in the attraction, retention
and motivation of employees.

The LTI has been delivered through an award of options under the Employee Share Option Plan (ESOP). Allocations under